Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOHN HOLLEY JR. DIEGO ROVERE	Name: MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC
PATRICK BLIN JEAN MICHEL AUCLAIR	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 11 MARCH 2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: STAMFORD
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>c</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 06905
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):    This    A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Falent No.(3)
10/794,742	
	ached? Yes VINo
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vol   5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: LAW DEPARTMENT	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4850 NORTH CHURCH LANE SE	Enclosed
SUITE D	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SMYRNA	8. Payment Information
State: GA Zip: 30080	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (404) 897-4425	
Fax Number: (404) 897-4426	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-2512</u>
Email Address: TS1@MEADWESTVACO.COM	Authorized User Name AMANDA LEE MORIN
9. Signature: Call 42 La	2-11-04
Signature	Date
TSUGIHIKO SUZUKI Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0613

Docket: D-6017 Inventor: Auclair, Jean Michel, et Al.

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

## Serial No. 10/794,742

Filed: 03/05/200-4

P.03/05

WHEREAS, we, JOHN HOLLEY, JR., a citizen of the United States residing at 950 Brentwood Avenue, Lawrenceville, GA 30044, JEAN-MICHEL AUCLAIR, a citizen of France residing at 230 Route de Chatellerault, F-36000, Chateauroux, France, and PATRICK BLIN, a citizen of France residing at 6 rue Jenriette Labonne, Domaine de la Vallée, F-36000, Chateauroux, France, and DIEGO ROVERE a citizen of Brazil residing at Rua Tabapua 41, 2 Andar, Sao Paulo 04533-010, Brasil invented a certain new and useful CARTON WITH REMOVABLE CORNER PORTION, for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal place of business at Stamford, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, JOHN HOLLEY, JR., JEAN-MICHEL AUCLAIR, PATRICK BLIN, and DIEGO ROVERE, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon

(Signatures on Following Page)

Docket: D-6017 Inventor: Auclair, Jean Michel, et Al.

DIEGO ROVERE

Witness:

ALEXANDRE MIRANDA PERGIRA COLLID

) )ss

)

Theodoro Baldi Witness: HENICE

HOLLEY, JR

State of GEORGIA

County of COBB

On this  $\underline{1}$  day of  $\underline{Narch}$ , 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared JOHN HOLLEY, JR., personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 2, 2007

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0615 Docket: D-6017 Inventor: Auclair, Jean Michel, et Al.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this  $\frac{16}{16}$  day of  $\frac{16}{16}$  day of \frac{16}{16} day of

Witness: Witness:

JEAN-MICHEL JCLAIR

Witness: Witness:

PATRICK BLIN